project.  Agnico-Eagle also believes it has the cash resources and financing capacity to fund the
substantial capital expenditures expected to be required to bring the project into production and
develop the precious metal extraction technology for this deposit.

The acquisition of Riddarhyttan will also diversify Agnico-Eagle's asset base by adding potential
production and resources outside Agnico-Eagle's current operations in the Abitibi region of
Quebec, Canada.  Riddarhyttan's Suurikuusikko project complements Agnico-Eagle's current
development projects, including Lapa, Goldex and LaRonde II.

The Offer provides Riddarhyttan shareholders with the opportunity for continued exposure to the
potential upside of the Suurikuusikko project while benefiting from share ownership in an
established gold producer with a 25 year record of paying dividends.

Impact on Agnico-Eagle of the Acquisition of Riddarhyttan

The following table sets out the summary capitalization and earnings per share of Agnico-Eagle
as at, and for the year ended, December 31, 2004 on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis to
give effect to the acquisition of Riddarhyttan and the issuance of Agnico-Eagle shares pursuant
to the Offer.

 Actual1  Pro Forma1

Cash and cash equivalents 33,005  41,515
Restricted cash 8,173 8,173
Short term investments   64,836   64,836
Total cash and cash equivalents 106,014 114,524

Long term debt2 141,495 141,600
Pension benefits 3,255 3,255

Shareholders' equity 470,226 599,649

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 718,164  849,526

- 4 -

Earnings per share
- basic 0.56  0.46
- fully-diluted 0.56  0.46
1 US$ thousands except per share data
2 Convertible subordinated debenture

The impact of the transaction on earnings per share of Agnico-Eagle is dilutive on a pro forma
basis for the year ended December 31, 2004 and is expected to continue to be dilutive as the
exploration activities and other capital expenditures will be funded and expensed by Agnico-
Eagle until such time as it has been determined that the Suurikuusikko project can be
commercially developed.

Agnico-Eagle

Agnico-Eagle is an established Canadian gold producer with mining operations located in
northwestern Quebec and exploration and development activities in Canada, the United States